ANNUAL PARISH MEETING

In accordance with sections 9 and 13 and Part III of Schedule 12 to the Local Government Act 1972.

I hereby give notice that the **ANNUAL PARISH MEETING OF THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT ELECTORS OF THE PARISH OF WHITEHAVEN** will be held at the meeting room in the Senhouse Centre, Senhouse Street, Whitehaven CA 28 7ES at **6pm on Friday 6**th **May 2016**.

A Parish Meeting is an assembly in which all electors have a right to take part and its resolutions are an expression of the views of the community. Only persons listed in the current Register of Electors are allowed to participate or vote at a Parish Meeting. The doors will open at 5PM for light refreshments and to take written questions and provide you with an opportunity to meet your elected members

and representatives of the community.

AGENDA

Master of Ceremonies: Mr Rob Romano

- 1. Introductions and welcome from Cllr Guest, Chair of Whitehaven Council.
- 2. To approve the minutes of the last Annual Parish Meeting. (no previous meeting held)
- 3. Cllr Michael Guest the Chairman's Annual Report.
- 3a. Way Forward and Priorities. Cllr Laine & Panel
- 4. To receive reports from:
 - o Copeland Borough Council elector Mayor Mike Starkie
 - Cumbria County Council Cllr Wendy Skillercorn
 - Copeland Borough Council Members Cllr David Moore
- 5. To invite Cllr Raymond Gill, Vice Chair to address the Meeting.
- 6. To invite the public to raise any matters of interest. All Panel

Questions to representatives of the three local authorities responsible for the town - Cumbria County Council, Copeland Borough Council and Whitehaven Town Council. A representative from Cumbria Constabulary may be in attendance to answer questions on policing and enforcement issues.

7. Close.

The Parish Meeting is an opportunity for parishioners on the Electoral Roll for Whitehaven to raise any matters of concern to them that relates to their local community. Kindly submit written notice of any matters to be raised to the Town Clerk 7 days before the meeting. Time permitting matters may be raised at the meeting without prior notice. For any queries, please contact the Clerk to Whitehaven Town Council (Les Abrahams - Tel. 01946 67366). All presentations are subject to confirmation.

Councillor Michael Guest

Chairman, Whitehaven Town Council